1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 1 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

**%*CLAIM NUMBER VOIDED BY AGENT****

Claim Number: 10075

Claim Date: / /

Debtor: DEBTOR NOT FOUND
Comments: EXPUNGED

TOTAL Claimed: $0.00
****CLAIM NUMBER VOIDED BY AGENT**** Claim Number: 10078
Claim Date: / /

TOTAL Claimed:

Debtor: DEBTOR NOT FOUND
Comments: EXPUNGED

$0.00

1 GLOBAL CAPITAL, LLC

ATTN: MICHAEL H. MOIRANO
MOIRANO GORMAN KENNY, LLC
135 S LASALLE STREET, STE 2200
CHICAGO, IL 60603

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 10645

Claim Date: 11/26/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: WITHDRAWN
DOCKET: 1590 (11/22/2019)

$50,525.00

1ST GLOBAL INC

C/O FOLEY GARDERE

ATTN PETER LOH, ESQ

2021 MCKINNEY AVE, STE 1600
DALLAS, TX 75201

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2532

Claim Date: 12/03/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: WITHDRAWN
DOCKET: 540 (02/14/2019)

$0.00 UNLIQ

2003 GRADO FAMILY LIVING TRUST
ATTN FLORETTE GRADO

24972 WOOLWICH ST

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 1126
Claim Date: 10/23/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

$26,984.52 Scheduled:

$25,000.00

Allowed:

$25,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 1



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 2 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

2015 BURCHAM FAMILY TRUST, THE
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10379
Claim Date: 11/07/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $202,090.08 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
333 CROSSFIELD DRIVE Claim Number: 363
ATTN: LYNN TARPY Claim Date: 08/27/2018
1111 N NORTHSHORE DRIVE, STE N-290 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37919 Comments: WITHDRAWN
DOCKET: 135 (09/04/2018)
UNSECURED Claimed: $294,132.91
742 N 20TH LLC Claim Number: 10803
8 HANSEN CT Claim Date: 12/03/2018
NARBERTH, PA 19072 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,639.73 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
A P CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC Claim Number: 2382
2332 GALIANO ST #2 Claim Date: 11/30/2018
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134-5402 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $68,897.18
A TOP LINE CHARTER LLC & MR DIDAR SINGH Claim Number: 548
C/O ANTHONY NARULA, ESQ Claim Date: 09/16/2018
2121 NW 2ND AVE, STE 201 Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
MIAMI, FL 33127 Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $730,500.91
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 2



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 3 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

A TOP LINE CHARTER LLC & MR DIDAR SINGH
C/O ANTHONY NARULA, ESQ

2121 NW 2ND AVE, STE 201

MIAMI, FL 33127

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 549

Claim Date: 09/16/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$730,500.91

A TOP LINE CHARTER LLC & MR DIDAR SINGH
C/O ANTHONY NARULA, ESQ

2121 NW 2ND AVE, STE 201

MIAMI, FL 33127

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 550

Claim Date: 09/16/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$730,500.91

A TOP LINE CHARTER LLC & MR DIDAR SINGH
C/O ANTHONY NARULA, ESQ

2121 NW 2ND AVE, STE 201

MIAMI, FL 33127

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 551
Claim Date: 09/16/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS

$730,500.91

ABAD-SANTOS, RENE AND CONCEPCION
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10398
Claim Date: 11/07/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $213,648.96 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
ABE, DANETTE K Claim Number: 923

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/17/2018

94-1144 MOHALU ST Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

WAIPAHU, HI 96797

UNSECURED Claimed: $62,223.87 Scheduled: $58,397.44 Allowed: $58,397.44

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 3



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 4 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ABE, ERNEST N
94-1144 MOHALU ST
WAIPAHU, HI 96797

Claim Number: 922
Claim Date: 10/17/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $37,388.92 Scheduled: $35,000.00 Allowed: $35,000.00
ABERO, CORAZON Claim Number: 10717
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/30/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $27,002.87 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ABIE DISPIGNO IRA Claim Number: 2520
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO Claim Date: 12/03/2018
13102 COURTNEY DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
FRISCO, TX 75033
UNSECURED Claimed: $41,007.87 Scheduled: $38,500.00 Allowed: $38,500.00
ACOSTA, DIANNE Claim Number: 1446
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/29/2018
22632 PLANK RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
ZACHARY, LA 70791
UNSECURED Claimed: $32,706.57 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
ADAMS, CRAIG M Claim Number: 1135
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO Claim Date: 10/23/2018
1005 SECRETARIAT Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
COSTA MESA, CA 92626 Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $110,603.08
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 4



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 5 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ADAMS, CRAIG M

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO
1005 SECRETARIAT

COSTA MESA, CA 92626

Claim Number: 1619
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $110,603.08 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
ADAMS, CURTIS R Claim Number: 2531
6515 SILVER SHADE DR Claim Date: 12/03/2018
HOUSTON, TX 77064 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $78,169.39 Scheduled: $72,600.00 Allowed: $72,600.00
ADAMS, DIANE JONES Claim Number: 1454
IRA SERVICES TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/29/2018
2236 ELIZA BEAUMONT LANE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BATON ROGUE, LA 70808
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,713.18 Scheduled: $47,005.60 Allowed: $47,005.60
ADAMS, KAREN H Claim Number: 1694
4415 HARLTAND LN Claim Date: 11/06/2018
KNOXVILLE, TN 37938 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $32,135.09 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
ADGA SEABOLT TRUST EXECUTED 3/4/04, THE Claim Number: 1042
ATTN GEORGE & ANNA SEABOLT, TRUSTEES Claim Date: 10/22/2018
9946 SAN MADRE DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37922
UNSECURED Claimed: $129,008.40 Scheduled: $120,000.00 Allowed: $120,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 5



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 6 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ADRIANA M VAN HEMERT &
RICHARD M RICARDI

4300 PROMENADE WAY #121
MARINA DEL RAY, CA 90292

Claim Number: 1485
Claim Date: 10/31/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $37,445.39 Scheduled: $35,000.00 Allowed: $35,000.00
AFTON L GILLE IRA Claim Number: 552
6512 N. MISSOURI AVE Claim Date: 09/17/2018
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111-7928 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $139,270.67 Scheduled: $134,000.00
AG SCRIPTS 4U INC Claim Number: 2612
3760 LANGE RD Claim Date: 12/14/2018
ST HENRY, OH 45883 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $88,586.29 Scheduled: $76,050.68 Allowed: $76,050.68
AGA, IRENE & TAMATANE Claim Number: 276
9201 W 131ST TERRACE Claim Date: 08/24/2018
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $42,693.78 Scheduled: $40,045.96
AGA, IRENE & TAMATANE Claim Number: 306
9201 W 131ST TERRACE Claim Date: 08/24/2018
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $42,693.76 Allowed: $40,045.96

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 6



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 7 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

AGNES BERG IRA

C/O JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10310
Claim Date: 11/02/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,791.67 Scheduled: $49,724.00 Allowed: $49,724.00
AINSWORTH, JERRY DAVIN Claim Number: 1460
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/29/2018
64 WILMORE RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BOYCE, LA 71409
UNSECURED Claimed: $116,617.41 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
AKASHAM, SENTHILKUMAR Claim Number: 10001
35590 CABRAL DRIVE Claim Date: 09/25/2018
FREMONT, CA 94536 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $106,853.03 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
ALAN KACIC IRA Claim Number: 2822
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10517
UNSECURED Claimed: $156,642.58
ALAN KACIC IRA Claim Number: 10517
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/15/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2822
UNSECURED Claimed: $156,642.58 Scheduled: $150,000.00 Allowed: $150,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 7



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 8 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALAN MARSH IRA
189 YALE LN
SEAL BEACH, CA 90740

Claim Number: 10634
Claim Date: 11/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,245.87 Scheduled: $22,891.63 Allowed: $22,891.63
ALAN WASSERMAN IRA Claim Number: 2595

4100 W 125TH TERRACE Claim Date: 12/06/2018

LEAWOOD, KS 66209 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ALAN WILLIAMSON IRA Claim Number: 1775

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/12/2018

1016 S FLORIDA AVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

BARTOW, FL 33830

UNSECURED Claimed: $58,509.73 Scheduled: $58,331.73 Allowed: $58,331.73
ALBERS, LARRY E & CYDNE Claim Number: 754

PO BOX 23083 Claim Date: 10/12/2018

KNOXVILLE, TN 37933 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $168,804.50 Scheduled: $157,000.00 Allowed: $157,000.00
ALBERTO & EVELYN MENDOZA REV TRUST - Claim Number: 846

1075 BROKEN SOUND PKWY Claim Date: 10/16/2018

NW SUITE 102 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

BOCA RATON, FL 33487

UNSECURED Claimed: $258,064.75 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 8



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 9 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALEJANDRO IGNACIODASILVA ROTH IRA2000766

2101 S OCEAN DR, APT 2001
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019

Claim Number: 10697
Claim Date: 11/29/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $22,952.38 Scheduled: $21,250.00 Allowed: $21,250.00
ALEXANDER JULIANO & ELOISA VALENCIA LT Claim Number: 10520
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/15/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $200,000.00 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
ALEXANDER, DONNA ROSERS Claim Number: 627
776 VILLAROSA DRIVE Claim Date: 09/27/2018
MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29572 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $91,128.10
ALEXANDER, EILEEN LAVINA Claim Number: 1418
1404 STEEPLE CHASE DR Claim Date: 10/29/2018
FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,614.17 Scheduled: $45,900.00 Allowed: $45,900.00
ALEXANDER, JAMES WILLIAM Claim Number: 626
776 VILLAROSA DRIVE Claim Date: 09/27/2018
MYRTLE BEACH, SC 29572 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $91,128.10 Scheduled: $87,500.00 Allowed: $87,500.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 9



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 10 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALEXANDER, RICKIE J AND DONNALOU

2734 W DIVISION RD
PORTLAND, IN 47371

Claim Number: 1740
Claim Date: 11/09/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,335.60 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ALEXANDER, RONALD POGUE Claim Number: 1419

1404 STEEPLE CHASE DR Claim Date: 10/29/2018

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $185,018.48 Scheduled: $157,400.00 Allowed: $157,400.00
ALEXANDER, RONALD POGUE Claim Number: 1420

1404 STEEPLE CHASE DR Claim Date: 10/29/2018

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $66,514.14 Scheduled: $61,631.00 Allowed: $61,631.00
ALFRED P. GENTILE IRA Claim Number: 10479

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/14/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $57,632.68 Scheduled: $57,632.68 Allowed: $57,632.68
ALICE MARIE STATEN IRA Claim Number: 10162

ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/25/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $106,165.41 Scheduled: $99,750.00 Allowed: $99,750.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 10



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 11 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALICIA D HEDRICK IRA

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO
700 PINE HOLLOW DR
GONZALES, LA 70737

Claim Number: 1638
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $64,308.74 Scheduled: $59,562.25 Allowed: $59,562.25
ALICIA D HEDRICK SEP IRA Claim Number: 1639
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 11/05/2018
700 PINE HOLLOW DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
GONZALES, LA 90737
UNSECURED Claimed: $12,325.78 Scheduled: $11,750.00 Allowed: $11,750.00
ALLAN B ROBINSON IRA Claim Number: 2606
9021 LAMAR AVENUE Claim Date: 12/10/2018
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66207-2024 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $100,000.00 Scheduled: $86,326.58 Allowed: $86,326.58
ALLAN BRUNNER IRA Claim Number: 2813
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10256
UNSECURED Claimed: $56,341.49
ALLAN BRUNNER IRA Claim Number: 10256
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/02/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2813
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $56,341.49 Scheduled: $53,214.06 Allowed: $53,214.06

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 11



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 12 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALLEN J POST IRA
PO BOX 131
816 SWEET BREEZE DR

FORT RECOVERY, OH 45846

Claim Number: 1752
Claim Date: 11/09/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $15,906.73 Scheduled: $15,000.00 Allowed: $15,000.00
ALLEN, LANNETH Claim Number: 115

3030 DAURINE CT Claim Date: 08/20/2018

GILROY, CA 95020 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,134.37 Scheduled: $49,974.70 Allowed: $49,974.70
ALLEN, LINDA L Claim Number: 2216

625 ROLLING HILLS DR Claim Date: 11/26/2018

SAINT MARYS, OH 45885 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $115,383.40 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
ALMA R FRIAS IRA Claim Number: 2667

2826 S LAMAR ST Claim Date: 02/20/2019

DENVER, CO 80227-3861 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $18,821.53 Scheduled: $18,257.74 Allowed: $18,257.74
ALOFS, WILLIAM Claim Number: 1978

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

150 EDGEWATER DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

VACAVILLE, CA 95688

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,292.75 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 12



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 13 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALONSO, JESSICA
2101 SW 24TH ST
MIAMI, FL 33145-3726

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2384

Claim Date: 11/30/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$68,897.18

ALONSO, JOSE
2101 SW 24TH ST
MIAMI, FL 33145-3726

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2383

Claim Date: 11/30/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$68,897.18

ALVAREZ, LENNY & PAULA
108 ANNA ST
SLIDELL, LA 70458

Claim Number: 564
Claim Date: 09/19/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $36,260.53 Scheduled: $34,000.00 Allowed: $34,000.00
ALVAREZ, LENNY & PAULA Claim Number: 565
108 ANNA ST Claim Date: 09/19/2018
SLIDELL, LA 70458 Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $36,260.53
ALVIN KORNBLATT TRUST Claim Number: 10038
C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/18/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $50,538.37 Scheduled: $45,331.06 Allowed: $45,331.06

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 13



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 14 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ALVIS, DALE N
3134 LAKE SIDE CIR
BELMONT, NC 28012

Claim Number: 269
Claim Date: 08/23/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $31,785.49 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
ALYSE SALTZMAN FLOWERS AND ERIC SALTZMAN  Claim Number: 10003

413 CONSHOHOCKEN STATE ROAD Claim Date: 09/30/2018

BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,717.38 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
AMALIA GUERRIOS IRA Claim Number: 2395

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/30/2018

820 MENDOZA DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

KISSIMMEE, FL 34758 Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,263.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK Claim Number: 260

C/O BECKET & LEE LLP Claim Date: 08/23/2018

PO BOX 3001 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MALVERN, PA 19355-0701

UNSECURED Claimed: $46,413.48

AMSTADT, JOSEPH E AND DONNAJEAN A Claim Number: 10116

C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/24/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $54,000.81 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 14



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 15 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

AN, YAN

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO

3800 BRITTON PLACE

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

Claim Number: 1921
Claim Date: 11/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $41,365.62 Scheduled: $37,266.41 Allowed: $37,266.41
ANARAKI, POURANDOKHT VAHABI Claim Number: 1569

11506 W 164 TERR Claim Date: 11/02/2018

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66221 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $211,807.00 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
ANDERSON, CLINT Claim Number: 1979

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

2208 LISELLE LANE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MODESTO, CA 95358

UNSECURED Claimed: $30,978.46 Scheduled: $28,500.00 Allowed: $28,500.00
ANDERSON, FREDA L Claim Number: 1328

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/26/2018

216 S BERTRAND ST Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

KNOXVILLE, TN 37915

UNSECURED Claimed: $43,951.63 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00
ANDERSON, JOHN C Claim Number: 824

3660 W MICHIGAN STREET Claim Date: 10/15/2018

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46222 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $54,096.17 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 15



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 16 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANDERSON, JOHN C, NO.2
3660 W MICHIGAN STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46222

Claim Number: 825
Claim Date: 10/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,944.93 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ANDERSON, LELAND Claim Number: 1980

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

2713 SAGEMILL DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MODESTO, CA 95355

UNSECURED Claimed: $45,219.53 Scheduled: $40,976.13 Allowed: $40,976.13
ANDERSON, MICHAEL S Claim Number: 745

1700 BONITA DR Claim Date: 10/12/2018

KNOXVILLE, TN 37918 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $296,352.59 Scheduled: $265,500.00 Allowed: $265,500.00
ANDERSON, SANDRA Claim Number: 1981

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

2713 SAGEMILL DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MODESTO, CA 95355

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,976.05 Scheduled: $44,554.32 Allowed: $44,554.32
ANDERSON-SEIBERT, SUSAN Claim Number: 1982

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

123 GLACIER CIRCLE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

VACAVILLE, CA 95687

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,702.32 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 16



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 17 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANDLER, BARBARA

C/O JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10351

Claim Date: 11/06/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2893

UNSECURED Claimed: $134,997.07 Scheduled: $125,000.00 Allowed: $125,000.00
ANDLER, BARBARA (DECEASED) Claim Number: 2893
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10351
UNSECURED Claimed: $134,997.07
ANDLER, KATHRYN Claim Number: 2888
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10064
UNSECURED Claimed: $58,983.99
ANDLER, KATHRYN Claim Number: 10064
C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/23/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2888
UNSECURED Claimed: $58,983.99 Scheduled: $55,000.00 Allowed: $55,000.00
ANDREWS FAMILY LIVING TRUST Claim Number: 398
C/O JOHN P ANDREWS Claim Date: 08/29/2018
426 BOW CREEK LN Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
FORT COLLINS, CO 80526 Comments: DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $159,823.20 Scheduled: $150,000.00 Allowed: $150,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 17



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Filed 01/02/20 Page 18 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANDREWS FAMILY LIVING TRUST
C/O JOHN P ANDERWS

426 BOW CREEK LN

FORT COLLINS, CO 80526

SECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 400

Claim Date: 08/29/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$159,823.20

ANDREWS, EDMUND

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CBFO
606 HEATHER BROOK CIRCLE
JEFFERSON CITY, TN 37760

Claim Number: 1613
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,533.57 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ANDREWS, JACK Claim Number: 1209
9724 CORTEZ DRIVE Claim Date: 10/23/2018
KNOXVILLE, TN 37923 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $42,630.95 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00
ANDREWS, JOE D Claim Number: 1403
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/29/2018
5204 SUNSET RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37914 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,149.07 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ANDREWS, JOE D Claim Number: 1404
5204 SUNSET RD Claim Date: 10/29/2018
KNOXVILLE, TN 37914 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $105,428.87 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 18



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 19 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANGEL RODRIGUEZ IRA
455 E OCEAN BLVD APT 1206
LONG BEACH, CA 90802-4946

Claim Number: 2319

Claim Date: 11/29/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $42,509.93 Scheduled: $39,785.00 Allowed: $39,785.00
ANGEL, IRMA Claim Number: 1922

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/15/2018

6558 SIERRA LANE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

DUBLIN, CA 94568

UNSECURED Claimed: $86,342.23 Scheduled: $80,420.46 Allowed: $80,420.46
ANGELA A MCCAMBRIDGE IRA Claim Number: 1606

26032 VIA REMOLINO Claim Date: 11/05/2018

MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $164,619.43 Scheduled: $147,943.01 Allowed: $147,943.01
ANGELA COTTEN IRA Claim Number: 2513

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO Claim Date: 12/03/2018

1809 COLORADO CT Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

BURLESON, TX 76028 Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $41,124.63 Scheduled: $38,800.00 Allowed: $38,800.00
ANICETE, REBECCA Claim Number: 1983

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

316 BERGWALL WAY Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

VALLEJO, CA 94591

UNSECURED Claimed: $95,974.43 Scheduled: $87,700.81 Allowed: $87,700.81
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 19



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 20 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANICETE, REBECCA
MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO
316 BERGWALL WAY
VALLEJO, CA 94591

Claim Number: 1984
Claim Date: 11/16/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $154,747.00 Scheduled: $135,603.53 Allowed: $135,603.53
ANN CALABRESE ROTH IRA Claim Number: 2814
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10392
UNSECURED Claimed: $104,257.71
ANN CALABRESE ROTH IRA Claim Number: 10392
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/07/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2814
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $104,257.71 Scheduled: $98,271.16 Allowed: $98,271.16
ANN THOMAS IRA Claim Number: 2713
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/19/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
amends claim# 10175
UNSECURED Claimed: $53,070.19
ANN THOMAS ROTH IRA Claim Number: 10175
ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/25/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2713
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $53,070.19 Scheduled: $49,745.68 Allowed: $49,745.68

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 20



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 21 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANNE GERTH IRA

C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2815

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10486

$121,642.25

ANNE GERTH IRA

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD
SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10486

Claim Date: 11/14/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2815

UNSECURED Claimed: $121,642.25 Scheduled: $114,000.00 Allowed: $114,000.00
ANNETTE DORSEY IRA Claim Number: 2958
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10352
UNSECURED Claimed: $197,242.44
ANNETTE DORSEY IRA Claim Number: 10352
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/06/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2958
UNSECURED Claimed: $197,242.44 Scheduled: $182,676.74 Allowed: $182,676.74

ANNETTE DORSEY ROTH IRA
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2957

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10354

$20,384.80

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 21



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 22 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANNETTE DORSEY ROTH IRA
C/O JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10354

Claim Date: 11/06/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2957

UNSECURED Claimed: $20,384.80 Scheduled: $18,357.46 Allowed: $18,357.46
ANNETTE SHAPIRO IRA Claim Number: 462
1740 HERRIN ST Claim Date: 09/06/2018
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 463
DOCKET: 1581 (11/20/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,585.91
ANNETTE SHAPIRO IRA Claim Number: 463
1740 HERRIN ST Claim Date: 09/06/2018
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,585.91
ANNETTE SHAPIRO IRA Claim Number: 10757
1740 HERRIN ST Claim Date: 11/30/2018
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,585.91 Scheduled: $49,600.00 Allowed: $49,600.00
ANTHONY CAMPISI IRA Claim Number: 493
2015A GLENWOOD CIR Claim Date: 09/11/2018
SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $269,728.89 Scheduled: $249,207.97 Allowed: $249,207.97

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 22



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 23 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANTHONY CAMPISI IRA
2015A GLENWOOD CIR
SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 494

Claim Date: 09/11/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$269,728.89

ANTHONY CAMPISI ROTH IRA
2015A GLENWOOD CIR
SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 491

Claim Date: 09/11/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$33,422.89

ANTHONY CAMPISI ROTH IRA
2015A GLENWOOD CIR
SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554

Claim Number: 492
Claim Date: 09/11/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $33,422.89 Scheduled: $31,379.91 Allowed: $31,379.91
ANTHONY F UNGRUHN IRA Claim Number: 2159

6352 NORTH STAR-FT LORAMIE RD Claim Date: 11/23/2018

NEW WESTON, OH 45348 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $87,466.50 Scheduled: $78,500.00 Allowed: $78,500.00
ANTHONY F UNGRUHN ROTH IRA Claim Number: 2246

6352 NORTH STAR FT LORAMIE RD Claim Date: 11/27/2018

NEW WESTON, OH 45348 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $43,412.37 Scheduled: $38,000.00 Allowed: $38,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 23



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 24 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ANTHONY W BENNETT IRA
TD AMERITRADE, FBO
2724 GLACIER WAY
KNOXVILLE, TN 37924

Claim Number: 1224

Claim Date: 10/23/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,982.77 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ANTIOCH 16 LLC Claim Number: 1251

2727 BERN DRIVE Claim Date: 10/24/2018

BATON ROUGE, LA 70814 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $102,148.77 Scheduled: $94,767.98 Allowed: $94,767.98
ANTOINETTE R. TOMCZAK IRA Claim Number: 10378

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/07/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $160,196.87 Scheduled: $150,000.00 Allowed: $150,000.00
APEL LIVING TRUST DTD 02/15/96 Claim Number: 1

2478 MATTERHORN DR Claim Date: 08/06/2018

WEXFORD, PA 15090 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $31,220.40 Scheduled: $29,500.00 Allowed: $29,500.00
AQUINO, ELMER & JOSEFA Claim Number: 10043

C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/18/2018

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,325.06 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 24



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 25 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

AQUINO, JESUSA S
119 BENNINGTON LANE
BARTLETT, IL 60103

Claim Number: 488
Claim Date: 09/11/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $62,361.23 Scheduled: $58,428.67 Allowed: $58,428.67
ARA SADOWSKI IRA Claim Number: 2778
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/19/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10661
UNSECURED Claimed: $30,240.99
ARA SADOWSKI IRA Claim Number: 10661
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/27/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: ALLOWED
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $30,240.99 Scheduled: $28,000.00 Allowed: $28,000.00
ARAYA, BINIAM & GUENET HAILE-ARAYA Claim Number: 10557
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/16/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: EXPUNGED
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,651.49
ARAYA, GUENET-HAILE & BINIAM Claim Number: 10627
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/20/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,651.49 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 25



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 26 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARGO PARTNERS

TRANSFEROR: BLUE SOLUTIONS CORP
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10018

Claim Number: 85

Claim Date: 08/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
DOCKET: 829 (08/01/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $12,000.00 Scheduled: $12,000.00 Allowed: $12,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 472

TRANSFEROR: REDMAN, PATRICIA A Claim Date: 09/07/2018

12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

NEW YORK, NY 10018

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,134.49 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 479

TRANSFEROR: LINDA ELZEY IRA Claim Date: 09/09/2018

12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

NEW YORK, NY 10018

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,040.50 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 599

TRANSFEROR: STRULLY, JEFFREY L Claim Date: 09/25/2018

12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

NEW YORK, NY 10018

UNSECURED Claimed: $31,471.00 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 977

TRANSFEROR: DENTON, LINDA MARINE Claim Date: 10/18/2018

12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

NEW YORK, NY 10018

UNSECURED Claimed: $79,250.85 Scheduled: $74,000.00 Allowed: $74,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 26



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Filed 01/02/20 Page 27 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARGO PARTNERS
TRANSFEROR: JERLING, JESSE
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10018

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 1137
Claim Date: 10/23/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2645

$30,000.00

ARGO PARTNERS

TRANSFEROR: ELLIOTT, DIANE GERMAINE
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10018

Claim Number: 1731
Claim Date: 11/02/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $22,697.30 Allowed: $22,697.30
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 1755
TRANSFEROR: WILLINGHAM, ARTHUR Claim Date: 11/09/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018 Comments: ALLOWED
DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)
SECURED Claimed: $50,000.00
UNSECURED Claimed: $5,579.26 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 1953
TRANSFEROR: NATHAN L BOMHOLT IRA ACCT #1  Claim Date: 11/16/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $39,045.31 Scheduled: $35,481.07 Allowed: $35,481.07
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 2091
TRANSFEROR: KELLY, SHARON Claim Date: 11/19/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $115,000.00 Scheduled: $115,000.00 Allowed: $115,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 27



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 28 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARGO PARTNERS
TRANSFEROR: JONES, BRIAN D
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10018

Claim Number: 2146
Claim Date: 11/21/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: DOCKET: 447 (01/04/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $34,200.00 Scheduled: $34,200.00 Allowed: $34,200.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 2253
TRANSFEROR: KLINE, JOELEN M Claim Date: 11/27/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $29,777.97 Scheduled: $27,752.33 Allowed: $27,752.33
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 2536
TRANSFEROR: ROSEN, SAM Claim Date: 12/04/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,582.44 Scheduled: $23,323.82
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 2645
TRANSFEROR: JERLING, JESSE Claim Date: 12/31/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018 Comments:
amends claim# 1137
UNSECURED Claimed: $30,000.00 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 10150
TRANSFEROR: WELLS, GEORGIA AND HEIMAN, D Claim Date: 10/25/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 28



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 29 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARGO PARTNERS

TRANSFEROR: RONALD MACFARLANE
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10018

Claim Number: 10508
Claim Date: 11/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,154.94 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ARGO PARTNERS Claim Number: 10688
TRANSFEROR: DALE ROYSTER IRA Claim Date: 11/28/2018
12 WEST 37TH ST, 9TH FLOOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
NEW YORK, NY 10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $41,208.36 Scheduled: $38,171.14 Allowed: $38,171.14
ARICAYOS, SAMUEL R & SANDRA T Claim Number: 921
94-309 APELE ST Claim Date: 10/17/2018
MILILANI, HI 96789 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $22,942.60 Scheduled: $21,069.19 Allowed: $21,069.19
ARLYNE S GALLOW IRA Claim Number: 1451
3025 LAKEWOOD LANE Claim Date: 10/29/2018
HOLLYWOOQOD, FL 33132 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $33,393.37 Scheduled: $27,600.02 Allowed: $27,600.02
ARMITAGE, LINDA Claim Number: 352
12401 LOS INDIOS TRAIL, UNIT 23 Claim Date: 08/27/2018
AUSTIN, TX 78729 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $33,587.92 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 29



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 30 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARMSTRONG, CALVIN B, II
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO
1211 APACHE DR

MARYVILLE, TN 37801

Claim Number: 1697
Claim Date: 11/06/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $79,875.62 Scheduled: $73,500.00 Allowed: $73,500.00
ARMSTRONG, JOE AND CHERYL Claim Number: 538

3424 EAGLE RIDGE LANE Claim Date: 09/14/2018

PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $56,370.55 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ARMSTRONG, KAREN B Claim Number: 1698

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 11/06/2018

1211 APACHE DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MARYVILLE, TN 37801

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,674.70 Scheduled: $24,000.00 Allowed: $24,000.00
ARNOLD, JOEL T Claim Number: 1253

1533 FOXFIRE CIRCLE Claim Date: 10/24/2018

SEYMOUR, TN 37865 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $382,378.74 Scheduled: $355,472.58 Allowed: $355,472.58

ARNOLD, WILLIAM & ROSEMARY
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2887

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10436

$65,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 30



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 31 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ARNOLD, WILLIAM AND ROSEMARY
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10436
Claim Date: 11/09/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2887

UNSECURED Claimed: $65,000.00 Scheduled: $65,000.00 Allowed: $65,000.00
ASHBY, GEORGE L & DELORYS A Claim Number: 945
216 LINCOLN AVE Claim Date: 10/18/2018
BROWNSBURG, IN 46112 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $106,853.03 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
ASJES, DIRK F AND BARBARA Claim Number: 2308
344 S HILL AVE Claim Date: 11/28/2018
PASADENA, CA 91106 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
DOCKET: 714 (06/07/2019)
SECURED Claimed: $25,000.00
UNSECURED Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
ASTENGO, MARILYN Claim Number: 349
604 SHELDON LAKE DR Claim Date: 08/27/2018
GEORGETOWN, TX 78633 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $56,820.11 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
ASTRERO, OSCAR M & WANDA F Claim Number: 920
95-652 HOLANI STREET Claim Date: 10/17/2018
MILILANI, HI 96789 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $53,331.80 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 31



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 32 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

ATKINS, SHERYL KEMP
5044 ALLISONVILLE RD
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46205

Claim Number: 1858
Claim Date: 11/14/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $32,415.22 Scheduled: $29,000.00 Allowed: $29,000.00
ATOA 401K PSP Claim Number: 852
ATTN DOLORIS L SHELDON, TTEE Claim Date: 10/17/2018
7732 EAST 105TH ST Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
TULSA, OK 74133 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $61,653.59 Scheduled: $60,000.00 Allowed: $60,000.00
AUGSBURGER, JOHN D Claim Number: 2469
1107 BRANDON WAY Claim Date: 12/03/2018
FORT WAYNE, IN 46845 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $27,014.02 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
AUSTIN M FRISHMAN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Claim Number: 2306
17647 SEA LAKES DRIVE Claim Date: 11/28/2018
BOCA RATON, FL 33498 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $45,302.77 Scheduled: $39,118.69 Allowed: $39,118.69
AUTEN, DOUGLAS L & TANYA R Claim Number: 784
12125 INGLECREST LANE Claim Date: 10/15/2018
KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $70,050.55 Scheduled: $65,000.00 Allowed: $65,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 32



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 33 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

AUTREY, TRISTIN

13804 SAGAMORE SDT, APT 233

LEAWOOD, KS 66224

Claim Number: 10335
Claim Date: 11/03/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,108.00 Scheduled: $25,500.00 Allowed: $25,500.00
AVALOS, JOHN M Claim Number: 618

3124 FAITH ST Claim Date: 09/26/2018

WEST COVINA, CA 91792 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $70,088.38 Scheduled: $63,516.87 Allowed: $63,516.87
AYERS, RAYMOND L Claim Number: 1496

5533 ESQUIVEL AVE Claim Date: 10/31/2018

LAKEWOOD, CA 90712 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,919.97 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
AYLING, DAVID Claim Number: 919

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/17/2018

144 KAIMOANI WAY Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

KAILUA, HI 96734

UNSECURED Claimed: $261,921.68 Scheduled: $230,556.53 Allowed: $230,556.53
BABCOCK, SUE A Claim Number: 637

4715 ELM CT Claim Date: 10/01/2018

DENVER, CO 80211 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $62,791.32 Scheduled: $59,535.52 Allowed: $59,535.52
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 33



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 34 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BACA, DARRYL ]
503 DEEP WATER CT
INMAN, SC 29349

Claim Number: 1577
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $47,423.13 Scheduled: $45,000.00 Allowed: $45,000.00
BACCINO, JEFFERY Claim Number: 10252
C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 11/01/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2884
UNSECURED Claimed: $105,842.04 Allowed: $100,000.00
BACCINO, JEFFREY Claim Number: 2884
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10252
UNSECURED Claimed: $105,842.04
BACK, MONA HANDLER Claim Number: 2264
PROVIDENT TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/27/2018
5906 CRYSTAL SHORES DR, APT 207, BLDG 10 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BOYTON BEACH, FL 33437
UNSECURED Claimed: $30,905.79 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BACON, JOAN A Claim Number: 10055
5114 LEE STREET Claim Date: 10/22/2018
TORRANCE, CA 90503 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $27,769.70 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 34



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 35 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BAEHR, SHIRLEY FALLIN
8834 NEWTON
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66212

Claim Number: 2224
Claim Date: 11/26/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,914.77 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BAGBY, LARRY ] Claim Number: 1304

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/25/2018

2528 N HIGHWAY 92 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

JEFFERSON CITY, TN 37760 Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $61,757.04 Scheduled: $60,000.00 Allowed: $60,000.00
BAGNI, FRED A. Claim Number: 10647

28408 KNOLL CT Claim Date: 11/26/2018

CASTAIC, CA 91384 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,409.14 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BAGWELL, TODD Claim Number: 1256

2221 SEVIERVILLE RD Claim Date: 10/24/2018

MARYVILLE, TN 37804 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,856.85 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BAHAM STURGIS, LISA Claim Number: 2047

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 11/19/2018

201 ROGERS AVENUE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

STERLINGTON, LA 71280 Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $48,031.55 Scheduled: $45,000.00 Allowed: $45,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 35



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 36 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BAIER, MARTIN
4042 ALLEGANY ROAD
RANDOLPH, NY 14772

Claim Number: 233
Claim Date: 08/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $105,433.31 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
BAILEY, CATHY A Claim Number: 1946
1875 W 200 S Claim Date: 11/16/2018
PORTLAND, IN 47371 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $99,315.23 Scheduled: $88,000.00 Allowed: $88,000.00
BAKER HILL HOLDING LLC Claim Number: 10875
54 PHIPPS LN Claim Date: 02/13/2019
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10878
UNSECURED Claimed: $383,957.29
BAKER HILL HOLDING LLC Claim Number: 10878
54 PHIPPS LN Claim Date: 02/13/2019
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
AMENDS CLAIM 10875
UNSECURED Claimed: $383,957.29 Scheduled: $300,000.00 Allowed: $300,000.00
BAKER JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST Claim Number: 1672
1431 E STUBBLEFIELD RD Claim Date: 11/06/2018
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $64,812.83 Scheduled: $60,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 36



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 37 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BAKER, CATHERINE R
14019 QUEENS HARBOR RD.
CHARLOTTE, NC 28278

Claim Number: 72
Claim Date: 08/14/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $140,443.53 Scheduled: $131,000.00 Allowed: $131,000.00
BALDINO, CHRISTINE AND GERALD A Claim Number: 2268
8238 VIA DIVENETO Claim Date: 11/27/2018
BOCA RATON, FL 33496 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $138,491.60 UNLIQ Scheduled: $118,664.40
BALDINO, GERALD P Claim Number: 2267
17 ROYAL PALM WAY, #404 Claim Date: 11/27/2018
BOCA RATON, FL 33432 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $28,110.37 Scheduled: $28,009.98 Allowed: $28,009.98
BALLARD, ROBERT Claim Number: 1239
MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/23/2018
843 BLUE SKY DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37923
UNSECURED Claimed: $28,421.40 Scheduled: $26,000.00 Allowed: $26,000.00
BANG, HAILEY Claim Number: 1923
5170 KEANE DRIVE Claim Date: 11/15/2018
CARMICHAEL, CA 95608 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $42,256.70 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 37



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 38 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BARBARA A COLE IRA
1532 BUXTON DRIVE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37922

Claim Number: 1258
Claim Date: 10/24/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $106,661.28 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
BARBARA BISHOP IRA Claim Number: 10144
ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/24/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10600
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $228,060.34
BARBARA BISHOP IRA Claim Number: 10600
ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 11/20/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments:
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 amends claim# 10144
UNSECURED Claimed: $228,060.34 Scheduled: $213,726.85 Allowed: $213,726.85
BARBARA BISHOP ROTH IRA Claim Number: 10145
ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/24/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $79,008.59 Scheduled: $73,855.06 Allowed: $73,855.06
BARBARA E GREENBERG IRA Claim Number: 485
236 SWIFT HOLLOW ROAD Claim Date: 09/10/2018
SUNRISE BEACH, MO 65079 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $50,000.00 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 38



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 39 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BARBARA J CARDELLI IRA

C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2922

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10551

$107,281.25

BARBARA J ZEIER IRA
118 DEETER DR
ENGELWOOD, OH 45315

Claim Number: 2338
Claim Date: 11/29/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $160,660.62 Scheduled: $141,200.00 Allowed: $141,200.00
BARBARA J. CARDELLI IRA Claim Number: 10551

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/16/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2922

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $107,281.25 Scheduled: $100,537.27 Allowed: $100,537.27
BARBARA OWENS IRA Claim Number: 2062

MAINSTAR TRUST CUSTODIAN, FBO Claim Date: 11/19/2018

4601 EASTBURN DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

KNOXVILLE, TN 37914

UNSECURED Claimed: $33,574.10 Scheduled: $29,386.93 Allowed: $29,386.93

BARBARA PELLEGRINI ROTH IRA
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2759

Claim Date: 12/19/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM# 10516

$64,577.09

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 39



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 40 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BARBARA PELLEGRINI ROTH IRA
25003 ROUND BARN RD
PLAINFIELD, IL 60585

Claim Number: 10516
Claim Date: 11/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2759

UNSECURED Claimed: $64,577.09 Scheduled: $59,679.04 Allowed: $59,679.04
BARBARA R. PIEKUT IRA Claim Number: 10481

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/14/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200 Comments: ALLOWED

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,339.33 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BARBARA SMITH & NEVA FITZGERALD Claim Number: 280

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DTD 10-28-11, THE Claim Date: 08/24/2018

C/O BARBARA SMITH & NEVA FITZGERALD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

20597 HIGHLAND LAKE DR

LAGO VISTA, TX 78645

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,714.42 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BARBIERI, JOSEPH, III Claim Number: 1867

8861 LARK LANE Claim Date: 11/14/2018

FORT WAYNE, IN 46815 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $41,153.68 Scheduled: $39,000.00 Allowed: $39,000.00
BARGA, NATHAN A AND ELIZABETH A Claim Number: 2056

2466 MCFEELEY PETRY RD Claim Date: 11/19/2018

NEW WESTON, OH 45348 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,179.72 Scheduled: $45,000.00 Allowed: $45,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 40



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 41 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BARNES, PATSEY
7646 PENNYROYAL DR
KNOXVILLE, TN 37920

Claim Number: 766
Claim Date: 10/12/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $214,184.74 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
BARRELL, JOHN L Claim Number: 1649
615 SANDRIDGE RD Claim Date: 11/05/2018
CHARLOTTE, NC 28210 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $20,810.56 Scheduled: $20,810.56 Allowed: $20,810.56
BARTLETT, LAWRENCE Claim Number: 1055
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/22/2018
2335 CHESTERFIELD DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
MARYVILLE, TN 37803
UNSECURED Claimed: $31,042.32 Scheduled: $28,000.00 Allowed: $28,000.00
BARTON W COUSINS IRA Claim Number: 1259
135 OSTENBARKER STREET Claim Date: 10/24/2018
MARYVILLE, TN 37804 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $53,095.41 Scheduled: $49,000.00 Allowed: $49,000.00
BARY, JACQUELINE Claim Number: 2654
6551 E DAKOTA AVE Claim Date: 01/31/2019
DENVER, CO 80224 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $97,040.02 Scheduled: $90,632.67 Allowed: $90,632.67
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 41



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 42 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BARY, JACQUELINE, NO 2
6551 E DAKOTA AVE
DENVER, CO 80224

Claim Number: 2655
Claim Date: 01/31/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $104,040.47 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
BASCHETTI, DIANE Claim Number: 10217
C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/31/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $31,425.01 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BATES, PEYTON KEY Claim Number: 610
2092 SINALOA AVE Claim Date: 09/26/2018
ALTADENA, CA 91001 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $66,170.05 Scheduled: $62,000.00 Allowed: $62,000.00
BAUMAN, PAUL K Claim Number: 10739
C/O RENDA LAW OFFICES, P.C. Claim Date: 11/30/2018
600 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 400 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,614.89 Scheduled: $49,303.82 Allowed: $49,303.82
BAUTISTA, LILIA A Claim Number: 1166
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/23/2018
604 CRESTWICKE LANE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37934
UNSECURED Claimed: $677,117.20 Scheduled: $655,500.00 Allowed: $655,500.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 42



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 43 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BAZELL-MAY, ERICA

PROVIDENT TRUST GROUP LLC, FBO
848 AUBREY AVE

ARDMORE, PA 19003

Claim Number: 2305

Claim Date: 11/28/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $24,160.89 Scheduled: $22,000.00 Allowed: $22,000.00
BCM ONE INC Claim Number: 2709

521 FIFTH AVE, 14TH FL Claim Date: 10/18/2019

NEW YORK, NY 10175 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $230,913.00 Allowed: $230,913.00
BDA ENTERPRISES 401K PSP Claim Number: 1376

ATTN BETH D AUFRANCE, TRUSTEE Claim Date: 10/26/2018

4607 WINTERSET DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

COLUMBUS, OH 43220 Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $80,071.77 Scheduled: $75,000.00 Allowed: $75,000.00
BEACH, NANCY Claim Number: 10304

C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/02/2018

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $74,808.72 Scheduled: $70,000.00 Allowed: $70,000.00
BEACH, VINCENT M & JODIE O Claim Number: 222

105 ANTLER DR Claim Date: 08/21/2018

GEORGETOWN, TX 78628 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $28,334.51 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 43



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 44 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BEAL, DENNIS ]

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO
2511 CASPIAN DRIVE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37732

Claim Number: 1397
Claim Date: 10/29/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $30,121.47 Scheduled: $29,000.00 Allowed: $29,000.00
BEALL, MARY ELIZABETH & FOY GLENN Claim Number: 2448

PO BOX 403 Claim Date: 12/03/2018

KOSCIUSKO, MS 39090 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,999.57 Scheduled: $25,000.00

BEAVER, JOHN Claim Number: 10607

14545 J MILITARY TRAIL Claim Date: 11/20/2018

#301 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

UNSECURED Claimed: $198,155.30 Scheduled: $180,000.00

BECK, GARY L & KAREN L Claim Number: 918

2604 MOSS OAK COURT Claim Date: 10/17/2018

MODESTO, CA 95355 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $23,106.32 Scheduled: $21,601.79 Allowed: $21,601.79
BECKER, EVA Claim Number: 581

1478 1/2 WOOSTER ST Claim Date: 09/21/2018

LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $30,796.55 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 44



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Filed 01/02/20 Page 45 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BECKER, GERHARD

C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2935

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10146

$26,610.91

BECKER, GERHARD

C/O JOHN S BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD
SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10146
Claim Date: 10/24/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2935

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,610.91 Scheduled: $25,000.02 Allowed: $25,000.02
BEDE, KENNETH ] Claim Number: 166

29789 RED LEAF DR Claim Date: 08/20/2018

SOUTHFIELD, MI 48076 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $196,124.24 Scheduled: $196,124.24 Allowed: $196,124.24
BEDNAR FAMILY TRUST Claim Number: 149

1538 CALLE PORTILLA Claim Date: 08/20/2018

CAMARILLO, CA 93010 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BEEBE, JAMES P Claim Number: 1232

114 BROADVIEW LN Claim Date: 10/23/2018

HAMPSTEAD, NC 28443-2248 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $67,062.00 Scheduled: $60,000.00 Allowed: $60,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 45



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 46 of 785

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

BEELER, E WAYNE & BARBARA G
5017 MACMONT CIRCLE
POWELL, TN 37849

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 798
Claim Date: 10/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

$120,665.44 Scheduled:

BEERMAN, ULLA V
105 COYATEE CIRCLE
LOUDON, TN 37774

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 763
Claim Date: 10/12/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

$10,673.98 Scheduled:

BEHMARD, MINA
17108 MINNEHAHA STREET
GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 96

Claim Date: 08/16/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2581

$79,949.20

BELINDA M JOHNSON IRA
3716 PRIVETTE RD
MATTHEWS, NC 28104

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 283
Claim Date: 08/24/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

$25,000.00 Scheduled:

BELL, BARBARA

PROVIDENT TRUST GROUP LLC, FBO
1226 W LAFAYETTE ST
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2543

Claim Date: 12/04/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

$56,380.04 Scheduled:

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Date: 01/02/2020

$120,000.00 $120,000.00



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 47 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BELL, HENRY, JR
16410 BONNEVILLE DR
TAMPA, FL 33624

Claim Number: 1780
Claim Date: 11/12/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,202.30 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BELL, RAMONA S Claim Number: 1332

5946 WESTMERE DR Claim Date: 10/26/2018

KNOXVILLE, TN 37909 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $30,161.84 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BELLAND, MARK S AND VIRGINIA B Claim Number: 1853

24520 MADEWOOD AVE Claim Date: 11/14/2018

LEESBURG, FL 34748 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,057.92 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BELLARD, RICKY Claim Number: 1442

SUNWEST TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/29/2018

14059 RIDGE RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

PRAIRIEVILLE, LA 70769

UNSECURED Claimed: $131,017.45 Scheduled: $118,000.00 Allowed: $118,000.00
BELLHORN, ANTHONY & LOIS Claim Number: 173

8361 BELLARINE DR Claim Date: 08/20/2018

SHELBY TWP, MI 48316 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $35,000.00 Scheduled: $35,000.00 Allowed: $35,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 47



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 48 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BELTRAN, DEBRA
19228 VILLAGE 19
CAMARILLO, CA 93012

Claim Number: 961
Claim Date: 10/18/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $50,454.51 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BENDER, LESTER D & JUDITH E Claim Number: 1438
204 VILLAGE DR Claim Date: 10/29/2018
ALBION, IN 46701 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $27,702.53 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BENITA F ARNOLD IRA Claim Number: 1371
MAINSTAR TRUST CUSTODIAN, FBO Claim Date: 10/26/2018
4645 TWINS PINES DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37921 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $28,091.59 Scheduled: $26,000.00 Allowed: $26,000.00
BENJAMIN WILLINGHAM IRA Claim Number: 2720
C/O STOLTMAN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/19/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
amends claim# 10496
UNSECURED Claimed: $134,909.81
BENJAMIN WILLINGHAM IRA Claim Number: 10496
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/14/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: ALLOWED
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $134,909.81 Scheduled: $124,298.00 Allowed: $124,298.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 48



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 49 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BENJAMIN, CATHERINE
MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO
236 S 3RD STREET
OAKDALE, CA 95361

Claim Number: 917
Claim Date: 10/17/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $152,703.87 Scheduled: $126,900.07 Allowed: $126,900.07
BENNETT, DENNIS Claim Number: 10025
1717 WESTMINSTER DR Claim Date: 10/14/2018
CARDIFF BY THE SEA, CA 92007 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10338
UNSECURED Claimed: $100,000.00 UNLIQ
BENNETT, DENNIS Claim Number: 10026
1717 WESTMINSTER DR Claim Date: 10/14/2018
CARDIFF, CA 92007 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10337
DOCKET: 1581 (11/20/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $107,493.27 UNLIQ
BENNETT, DENNIS Claim Number: 10337
1717 WESTMINSTER DR Claim Date: 11/04/2018
CARDIFF BY THE SEA, CA 92007 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:
amends claim# 10026
UNSECURED Claimed: $107,382.55 Scheduled: $90,121.93 Allowed: $90,121.93
BENNETT, DENNIS Claim Number: 10338
1717 WESTMINSTER DR Claim Date: 11/04/2018
CARDIFF BY THE SEA, CA 92007 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:
amends claim# 10025
UNSECURED Claimed: $99,953.56 Scheduled: $82,269.06 Allowed: $82,269.06

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 49



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 50 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BENNETT, LAURIE B.
4410 IROQUOIS DR
PASADENA, TX 77504

Claim Number: 132
Claim Date: 08/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $37,567.67 Scheduled: $33,000.00 Allowed: $33,000.00
BENNETT, PATRICIA Claim Number: 1043
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/22/2018
838 N EAST END RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
STRAWBERRY PLAINS, TN 37871
UNSECURED Claimed: $64,783.12 Scheduled: $60,000.00 Allowed: $60,000.00
BENNETT, SANDRA Claim Number: 10336
1717 WESTMINSTER DR Claim Date: 11/04/2018
CARDIFF, CA 92007 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:
amends claim# 10027
UNSECURED Claimed: $108,772.70 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
BENOIT, RONALD AND JOYCE Claim Number: 2215
9299 ROBINSON LN Claim Date: 11/26/2018
CORONA, CA 92883 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $25,574.63 Scheduled: $25,000.00

BERARDI, VICTORIA A
361 LAKE SHORE RD
GROSSE POINTE, MI 48236

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 177

Claim Date: 08/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$98,655.85

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 50



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 51 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BERARDI, VICTORIA A
361 LAKE SHORE RD
GROSSE POINTE, MI 48236

Claim Number: 533
Claim Date: 09/13/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $98,655.85 Scheduled: $98,655.85 Allowed: $98,655.85
BERARDI, VICTORIA A Claim Number: 534
1250 E HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD #406 Claim Date: 09/13/2018
HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $98,655.85
BERESFORD, RICHARD J & LYNNE K Claim Number: 916
526 ULUKANU ST Claim Date: 10/17/2018
KAILUA, HI 96734 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $20,971.67 Scheduled: $18,879.18 Allowed: $18,879.18
BERG, AGNES & DONALD Claim Number: 10311
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/02/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $128,127.14 Scheduled: $120,000.00 Allowed: $120,000.00
BERGERON, RAY C Claim Number: 1221
IRA TRUST SERVICES CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/23/2018
PO BOX 412 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
CLINTON, TN 37717
UNSECURED Claimed: $160,122.19 Scheduled: $150,000.00 Allowed: $150,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 51



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 52 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BERGESON, LESLIE
269 HUNTSMAN LANE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422

Claim Number: 10817

Claim Date: 12/04/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $46,769.03 Scheduled: $43,234.51 Allowed: $43,234.51
BERNADETTE COOK ROTH IRA Claim Number: 2951
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10018
UNSECURED Claimed: $180,036.21
BERNADETTE COOK ROTH IRA Claim Number: 10018
ATTN JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/11/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2951
UNSECURED Claimed: $180,036.21 Scheduled: $166,451.83 Allowed: $166,451.83
BERNIARD, DARREL P Claim Number: 1385
SUNWEST TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/16/2018
15917 HAYNES BLUFF AVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
UNSECURED Claimed: $40,022.86 Scheduled: $36,000.00 Allowed: $36,000.00
BERNIARD, MELANIE M Claim Number: 1384
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/26/2018
15917 HAYNES BLUFF AVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BATON ROUGE, LA 70817
UNSECURED Claimed: $29,265.12 Scheduled: $24,000.00 Allowed: $24,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 52



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 53 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BERNIER-CAFUK, DANIELLE
4920 GENERAL SQUIER
DRYDEN, MI 48428

Claim Number: 340
Claim Date: 08/27/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $230,000.00 Scheduled: $230,000.00 Allowed: $230,000.00
BERRY, DOROTHY M Claim Number: 10006

2375 W. BRANDING IRON TRAIL Claim Date: 10/03/2018

PRESCOTT, AZ 86305 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $84,270.81 Scheduled: $75,000.00 Allowed: $75,000.00
BERT GARNSEY IRA Claim Number: 10377

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/07/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10429

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $59,016.65

BERT GARNSEY IRA Claim Number: 10429

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/08/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200 Comments:

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Amends Claim# 10377

UNSECURED Claimed: $77,910.98 Scheduled: $73,749.13 Allowed: $73,749.13
BERTHELOT, KENT Claim Number: 10197

37255 MINDY WAY AVE Claim Date: 10/27/2018

PRAIRIEVILLE, LA 70769-4490 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $100,982.80 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 53



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 54 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BERWICK, HEATHER C
7956 VALLEY FARMS CT
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46214

Claim Number: 946
Claim Date: 10/18/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,095.79 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BESSEL, HENRY AND SONDRA Claim Number: 796

310 EL GRANDE LANE Claim Date: 10/15/2018

LENOIR CITY, TN 37771 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $29,552.60 Scheduled: $26,450.00 Allowed: $26,450.00
BESVEA MEDIA INC Claim Number: 2562

ATTN SCOTT RUDERMAN Claim Date: 12/04/2018

20165 NE 39 PLACE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

AVENTURA, FL 33180

UNSECURED Claimed: $401,378.73 Scheduled: $300,000.00

BETHUREM, COLLEEN M Claim Number: 2370

3793 S OLATHE CIR Claim Date: 11/30/2018

AURORA, CO 80013 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,275.77 Scheduled: $25,241.00 Allowed: $25,241.00
BETTY CAMPISI ROTH IRA Claim Number: 489

2015A GLENWOOD CIR Claim Date: 09/11/2018

SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $34,091.72 Scheduled: $31,966.51 Allowed: $31,966.51
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 54



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Filed 01/02/20 Page 55 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BETTY CAMPISI ROTH IRA
2015A GLENWOOD CIR
SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 490

Claim Date: 09/11/2018
Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$34,091.72

BETTY J. RUSSELL LIVING TRUST
25609 33RD STREET TER
BLUE SPRINGS, MO 64015

Claim Number: 2591
Claim Date: 12/06/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $485,000.00 Scheduled: $485,000.00 Allowed: $485,000.00
BETTY L PUTHOFF IRA Claim Number: 1750
661 CHESTNUT STREET Claim Date: 11/09/2018
ST HENRY, OH 45883 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $235,029.58 Scheduled: $213,500.00 Allowed: $213,500.00
BETTY THORSEN IRA Claim Number: 2078
6N679 MCKAY DRIVE Claim Date: 11/19/2018
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60175 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
amends claim 417
UNSECURED Claimed: $247,688.27 Scheduled: $229,470.56 Allowed: $229,470.56
BETTY TRIPLETT IRA Claim Number: 10511
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/15/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $99,573.76 Scheduled: $98,625.00 Allowed: $98,625.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 55



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 56 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BETZEL, JAN A & KAREN A
110 CRESTVIEW LANE
CLINTON, TN 37716

Claim Number: 797
Claim Date: 10/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $55,949.98 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BEVERLY A EASTERHAUS REVOCABLE TRUST Claim Number: 1688
4335 HAMMOCK DR Claim Date: 11/06/2018
FORT WAYNE, IN 46818-8563 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $78,301.49 Scheduled: $75,000.00
BEVERLY CAMERON IRA Claim Number: 689
12107 LYNESTONE WAY Claim Date: 10/09/2018
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $35,390.48 Scheduled: $31,400.50 Allowed: $31,400.50
BHAGAT, JATIN D Claim Number: 432
622 RANDALL CIR Claim Date: 08/31/2018
HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $21,524.50 Scheduled: $21,405.00 Allowed: $21,405.00
BHOSLEY, PADMASHREE Claim Number: 77
13321 LAKESHORE DRIVE Claim Date: 08/16/2018
PLAINFIELD, IL 60585 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2936
UNSECURED Claimed: $100,000.00 Scheduled: $100,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 56



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 57 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BHOSLEY, PADMASHREE

C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2936

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #77

$100,000.00

BIEKER, SUZANNE
13282 W 65TH PLACE
ARVADA, CO 80004

Claim Number: 2677
Claim Date: 02/22/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $39,833.50 Scheduled: $37,250.00 Allowed: $37,250.00
BIGA, KATHLEEN Claim Number: 2933
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10347
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,990.99
BIGA, KATHLEEN Claim Number: 10347
C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/06/2018
2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2933
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,990.99 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BIHN, SETH E AND KYLEE A Claim Number: 1947
4087 FLEETFOOT RD Claim Date: 11/16/2018
COLDWATER, OH 45828 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $23,365.22 Scheduled: $19,903.24 Allowed: $19,903.24

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 57



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER ~ Case 18-19121-RAM  Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 58 of 785 Date: 01/02/2020
Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

BILLER, JAMES Claim Number: 807

1355 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE Claim Date: 10/15/2018

SEYMOUR, TN 37865 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,685.72 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BILLIE MARIE COBB IRA Claim Number: 319

1246 SANTA ANITA WAY Claim Date: 08/26/2018

SEVIERVILLE, TN 37876 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $69,249.33 Scheduled: $65,000.00 Allowed: $65,000.00
BILLIE MARIE COBB IRA Claim Number: 320

1246 SANTA ANITA WAY Claim Date: 08/26/2018

SEVIERVILLE, TN 37876 Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS

Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $69,249.33
BINGAMAN, KAREN Claim Number: 647

118 LACHLAN DR Claim Date: 10/01/2018
FORT MILL, SC 29715 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $67,065.00

BINGAMAN, KAREN Claim Number: 2228

118 LACHLAN DR Claim Date: 11/26/2018

FORT MILL, SC 29715 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $67,065.00 Scheduled: $67,065.00 Allowed: $67,065.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 58



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 59 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BIRKENESS, ROBERT
16215 COUNTY RD CC
HOLT, MO 64048

Claim Number: 2125
Claim Date: 11/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,420.45 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BIRKENESS, SHIRLEY Claim Number: 2124

16215 CO RD CC Claim Date: 11/20/2018

HOLT, MO 64048 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $162,075.79 Scheduled: $151,685.00 Allowed: $151,685.00
BIRTCHER, JACQUELINE Claim Number: 966

104 GANN DR Claim Date: 10/18/2018

SEVIERVILLE, TN 37862 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $32,393.94 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BISHOP-MONDAY, ELLY G Claim Number: 915

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 10/17/2018

10446 ARCATA COURT Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

STOCKTON, CA 95209

UNSECURED Claimed: $20,809.81 Scheduled: $18,511.60 Allowed: $18,511.60
BISSONNETTE, ROBERT J Claim Number: 625

4021 LAKEWOOD TRAILS Claim Date: 09/27/2018

CLAYTON, IN 46118 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,980.54 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 59



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 60 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BITTNER, PHILLIP A
1604 STRATFORD DR
CELINA, OH 45822

Claim Number: 1602
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $47,373.31 Scheduled: $43,204.78 Allowed: $43,204.78
BIXLER, BRENT L AND VIVIAN D Claim Number: 1742
2727 US 33 Claim Date: 11/09/2018
ROCKFORD, OH 45882 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $25,935.70 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BJF ENTERPRISES 401K PSP Claim Number: 738
C/O BRIAN J FREDRICKSON, TRUSTEE Claim Date: 10/12/2018
509 W MAPLE RIDGE DRIVE Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
STEVENS POINT, WI 54481 Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $201,161.44 Scheduled: $200,000.00 Allowed: $200,000.00
BLACK, DAVID E & KAREN K Claim Number: 563
705 N RANGELINE RD Claim Date: 09/19/2018
PLEASANT HILL, OH 45359 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $27,726.52 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BLACKSTONE, CHRISTOPHER Claim Number: 1270
5560 NASSAU DR Claim Date: 10/25/2018
BOCA RATON, FL 33487-4107 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $1,754,902.75 Scheduled: $1,500,000.00 Allowed: $1,500,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 60



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 61 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BLACKWELDER, KATHERINE
372 COUNTRY RUN CIR
POWELL, TN 37849

Claim Number: 805
Claim Date: 10/15/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $253,165.59 Scheduled: $236,000.00 Allowed: $236,000.00
BLACOW, MARY JANE Claim Number: 914

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/17/2018

1511 W FLORA ST Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

STOCKTON, CA 95203

UNSECURED Claimed: $41,997.47 Scheduled: $39,273.00 Allowed: $39,273.00
BLADEK, JANET Claim Number: 10214

C/O JOHN S BURKE Claim Date: 10/31/2018

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,411.94 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BLAHUT, ANDREW J, JR Claim Number: 1497

13326 LYNNE DR Claim Date: 10/31/2018

GARDEN GROVE, CA 92843 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $109,571.40 Scheduled: $100,000.00

BLAIR, CYNTHIA Claim Number: 1164

PO BOX 4818 Claim Date: 10/23/2018

MARYVILLE, TN 37802 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,996.93 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 61



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 62 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BLAIWES, ROBIN
12836 GILMORE AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90066

Claim Number: 436
Claim Date: 08/31/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $185,519.30 Scheduled: $165,000.00 Allowed: $165,000.00
BLAKEMAN, DANIEL AND TAMARA Claim Number: 2312
24656 GENESEE AVE Claim Date: 11/28/2018
GOLDEN, CO 80401 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $160,161.71 Scheduled: $150,000.00 Allowed: $150,000.00
BLAKNEY, MELANIE Claim Number: 777
1309 TURNBERRY LN Claim Date: 10/15/2018
MARYVILLE, TN 37803 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $8,656.36 Scheduled: $8,000.00 Allowed: $8,000.00
BLANCHARD, ANDREA Claim Number: 10048
C/O RYAN J RICHMOND Claim Date: 10/22/2018
17732 HIGHLAND RD, STE G-228 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BATON ROUGE, LA 70810 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10074
UNSECURED Claimed: $29,976.00
BLANCHARD, ANDREA Claim Number: 10074
12141 CENTRAL PARK DRIVE Claim Date: 10/23/2018
GEISMAR, LA 70734 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:
amends claim# 10048
UNSECURED Claimed: $29,976.00 Scheduled: $26,000.00 Allowed: $26,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 62



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 63 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BLANCO, DALE K
12004 BUTTERNUT LANE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37934

Claim Number: 758
Claim Date: 10/12/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $396,222.65 Scheduled: $350,000.00 Allowed: $350,000.00
BLANCO, DALE K & CYNTHIA C Claim Number: 757

12004 BUTTERNUT LANE Claim Date: 10/12/2018

KNOXVILLE, TN 37934 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $54,013.27 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BLASKO, SUSAN T Claim Number: 2459

922 WALKER CREEK RD Claim Date: 12/03/2018

MIDDLEBROOK, VA 24459 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $72,010.16 Scheduled: $64,000.00 Allowed: $64,000.00
BLOSSER, TERRANCE D & PATSY A Claim Number: 1710

137 CHRIS DR Claim Date: 11/08/2018

ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,363.46 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BLOUGH, DENNIS & LOREE Claim Number: 2331

25761 NELLIE GAIL Claim Date: 11/29/2018

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,306.61 Scheduled: $22,812.58 Allowed: $22,812.58
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 63



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 64 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BLUMENTHAL, JAY H
7814 N OVERLAND PARK DR
KANSAS CITY, MO 64151

Claim Number: 2445

Claim Date: 12/03/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: DOCKET: 436 (01/04/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,000.98 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BODDY, DOUGLAS Claim Number: 10633

15312 FOSTER ST Claim Date: 11/20/2018

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66223 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $47,593.91 Scheduled: $44,827.95 Allowed: $44,827.95
BODHIPRASART, NATHAN Claim Number: 1924

9017 LANETRY COURT Claim Date: 11/15/2018

ELK GROVE, CA 95758 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $44,570.32 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00
BODHIPRASART, TAKERNG AND ROBIN Claim Number: 1925

6821 TRUDY WAY Claim Date: 11/15/2018

SACRAMENTO, CA 95831 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $103,905.65 Scheduled: $94,000.00 Allowed: $94,000.00

BOGGS, SUSAN

C/O LYNCH SHARP & ASSOCIATES LLC
9229 WARD PARKWAY, STE 370
KANSAS CITY, MO 64114

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 2603

Claim Date: 12/11/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

$220,020.43

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 64



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 65 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BOGGS, SUSAN

C/O LYNCH SHARP & ASSOCIATES LLC
9229 WARD PARKWAY, STE 370
KANSAS CITY, MO 64114

Claim Number: 10836
Claim Date: 12/04/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $220,020.43 Scheduled: $210,500.00 Allowed: $210,500.00
BOIES, RONALD DEAN Claim Number: 952

12073 CHESTER DIEZ RD Claim Date: 10/18/2018

GONZALES, LA 70737 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $22,998.97 Scheduled: $19,308.14 Allowed: $19,308.14
BOLAND-SAOUD, PATRICIA M Claim Number: 179

40879 LAGRANGE DR Claim Date: 08/20/2018

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48313 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $30,000.00 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BOLLING, PAULA Claim Number: 2632

701 SIR ECHO DR Claim Date: 12/04/2018

KINGSPORT, TN 37663 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,298.35 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BOLLMAN, GERRY WAYNE & PAMELA SUE Claim Number: 1679

7130 NIGHTHAWK DRIVE Claim Date: 11/06/2018

FORT WAYNE, IN 46835 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,427.72 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 65



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 66 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BOMHOLT, BYRON L
7658 LOCHTEFELD RD
MARIA STEIN, OH 45860-9726

Claim Number: 1879
Claim Date: 11/14/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $124,902.92 Scheduled: $112,312.42 Allowed: $112,312.42
BOMHOLT, NANCY L Claim Number: 1880

7658 LOCHTEFELD ROAD Claim Date: 11/14/2018

MARIA STEIN, OH 45860 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $11,724.85 Scheduled: $10,601.99 Allowed: $10,601.99
BONDIE, CHRISTINE Claim Number: 10293

C/O JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/02/2018

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $40,227.86 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00
BONDON, CLAUDE Claim Number: 2683

6331 RIDGEWAY CT Claim Date: 02/28/2019

KANSAS CITY, MO 64133 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,997.07 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BONNER, SHARON & HUWETT Claim Number: 1985

990 WESTGATE DRIVE Claim Date: 11/16/2018

VACAVILLE, CA 95687 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $23,156.00 Scheduled: $21,155.15 Allowed: $21,155.15
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 66



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Filed 01/02/20 Page 67 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BONNIE FISHER IRA

C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES
600 HART RD, STE 115
BARRINGTON, IL 60010

UNSECURED

Claimed:

Claim Number: 2975

Claim Date: 12/20/2019
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10317

$44,463.90

BONNIE FISHER IRA

C/O JOHN S. BURKE

2560 FOXFIELD RD, STE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

Claim Number: 10317

Claim Date: 11/02/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2975

UNSECURED Claimed: $44,463.90 Scheduled: $41,454.14 Allowed: $41,454.14
BONNIE GREER IRA Claim Number: 2993
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:
AMENDS CLAIM #10575
UNSECURED Claimed: $267,888.94
BONNIE GREER IRA Claim Number: 10575
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/16/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200 Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2993
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $267,888.94 Scheduled: $250,000.00 Allowed: $250,000.00
BONNIE SWEENEY IRA Claim Number: 10547
ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/16/2018
2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
SUITE 200
SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174
UNSECURED Claimed: $37,247.52 Scheduled: $35,000.00 Allowed: $35,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 67



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER ~ Case 18-19121-RAM  Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 68 of 785 Date: 01/02/2020
Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

BOOTH, ROBBIE E RUSSEL & JAMES RICHARD Claim Number: 2939
C/O STOLTMANN LAW OFFICES Claim Date: 12/20/2019
600 HART RD, STE 115 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BARRINGTON, IL 60010 Comments:

AMENDS CLAIM #10750
UNSECURED Claimed: $50,477.48
BOOTH, ROBBIE E RUSSEL-BOOTH & JAMES R. Claim Number: 10750
5100 W. WILSON AVE Claim Date: 11/30/2018
CHICAGO, IL 60630 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2939

UNSECURED Claimed: $50,477.48 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BORING, JOHNNY V Claim Number: 744

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/12/2018

1407 GLENWOOD DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

MARYVILLE, TN 37803

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,350.79 Scheduled: $49,000.00 Allowed: $49,000.00
BORNE, RONALD AND THERESA Claim Number: 1103

160 W 400 N Claim Date: 10/22/2018

DECATUR, IN 46733 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,383.35 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BORNE, THERESA A Claim Number: 1102

160 W 400 N Claim Date: 10/22/2018

DECATUR, IN 46733 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $52,267.79 Scheduled: $49,000.00 Allowed: $49,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 68



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 69 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BORNEO, JOSEPH B
112 CHIPPEWA DRIVE

BEAVER FALLS, PA 15010

Claim Number: 97
Claim Date: 08/16/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $26,092.77 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BOSO, PEGGY Claim Number: 1986

MAINSTAR TRUST, FBO Claim Date: 11/16/2018

7474 LOCKE ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

VACAVILLE, CA 95688

UNSECURED Claimed: $41,450.97 Scheduled: $37,370.02 Allowed: $37,370.02
BOST, TIMOTHY J Claim Number: 2538

6029 S 250 W Claim Date: 12/04/2018

PORTLAND, IN 47371 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,987.64 Scheduled: $50,000.00

BOTTA, MICHAEL Claim Number: 1498

5930 SUNFLOWER ST Claim Date: 10/31/2018

SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $31,393.63 Scheduled: $30,000.00 Allowed: $30,000.00
BOTTENFIELD, JOY A Claim Number: 616

24524 B WINDSOR DR Claim Date: 09/26/2018

VALENCIA, CA 91355 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $96,762.36 Scheduled: $90,000.00 Allowed: $90,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 69



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 70 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BOUCHER, JOAN B AND MARK
8002 E. BRIARWOOD BLVD
CENTENNIAL, CO 80112

Claim Number: 2313

Claim Date: 11/28/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $104,431.23 Scheduled: $100,000.00 Allowed: $100,000.00
BOUCHER, MARK S AND CAROLYN Claim Number: 2314
8002 E BRIARWOOD BLVD Claim Date: 11/28/2018
CENTENNIAL, CO 80112 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,092.77 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BOUNDS, MARK RICHARD Claim Number: 850
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/16/2018
10329 COPPERLEAF DR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
BATON ROUGE, LA 70809
UNSECURED Claimed: $115,551.80 Scheduled: $97,000.00 Allowed: $97,000.00
BOURGEOQIS, KIMBERLY Claim Number: 1465
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/30/2018
23395 KOTO RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
MAUREPAS, LA 70449
UNSECURED Claimed: $81,630.75 Scheduled: $70,000.00 Allowed: $70,000.00
BOUTIN, JOHN ARTHUR Claim Number: 1500
17155 HART ST Claim Date: 10/31/2018
LAKE BALBOA, CA 91406 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $51,875.13 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 70



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 71 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BOWERS FAMILY TRUST
ATTN DAN BOWERS

17619 STEPPELANDS LANE
GOSHEN, IN 46526

Claim Number: 1676
Claim Date: 11/06/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $55,290.37 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BOWERS, DANIEL W Claim Number: 1680

17619 STEPPELANDS LANE Claim Date: 11/06/2018

GOSHEN, IN 46526 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $133,941.97 Scheduled: $123,000.00 Allowed: $123,000.00
BOWLES, SCOT D Claim Number: 2324

7690 SW ROANOKE DR Claim Date: 11/29/2018

WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $53,420.45 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BOWMAN, SUZAN Claim Number: 2061

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 11/19/2018

3717 MANONEY RD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

KNOXVILLE, TN 37920

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,165.62 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BOYD, JOSEPH & SARITA Claim Number: 1389

18733 ASHBORNE PLACE Claim Date: 10/29/2018

OLNEY, MD 20832 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $50,000.00 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 71



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 72 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BOYD, MYRA S
25609 33RD STREET TER
BLUE SPRINGS, MO 64015

Claim Number: 2592
Claim Date: 12/06/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $60,000.00 Scheduled: $60,000.00 Allowed: $60,000.00
BRACKETT, JOHNNY & ANN Claim Number: 1696

115 CARR AVE Claim Date: 11/06/2018

HARRIMAN, TN 37748 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $29,869.27 Scheduled: $27,807.80 Allowed: $27,807.80
BRAD E NEUROTH IRA Claim Number: 1582

IRA SERVICES TRUST COMPANY, CFBO Claim Date: 11/05/2018

6 LA TOUR MANOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

FAIRPORT, NY 14450

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,099.36 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BRAD E NEUROTH IRA NO 2 Claim Number: 1583

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO Claim Date: 11/05/2018

6 LA TOUR MANOR Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

FAIRPORT, NY 14450

UNSECURED Claimed: $28,826.55 Scheduled: $27,000.00 Allowed: $27,000.00
BRADFORD B MITCHELL IRA Claim Number: 788

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/15/2018

1025 OAK CHASE BLVD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

LENOIR CITY, TN 37772

UNSECURED Claimed: $61,477.58 Scheduled: $55,000.00 Allowed: $55,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 72



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 73 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRADFORD, ELIZABETH
7044 WESTCHESTER WAY
CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95621

Claim Number: 2273
Claim Date: 11/27/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $44,034.90 Scheduled: $40,000.00 Allowed: $40,000.00
BRADIS HISHAW IRA Claim Number: 407
14028 BALLANTREA DR Claim Date: 08/30/2018
GRANDVIEW, MO 64030 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $36,213.00 Scheduled: $34,000.00 Allowed: $34,000.00
BRADLEY A HUBER IRA Claim Number: 143
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 08/20/2018
ATTN: BRADLEY A HUBER Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
116 GOODWATER STREET
GEORGETOWN, TX 78633
UNSECURED Claimed: $89,481.32 Scheduled: $78,000.00 Allowed: $78,000.00
BRADLEY A. PENN IRA Claim Number: 456
209 S WILSON Claim Date: 09/06/2018
HILLSBORO, KS 67063 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $101,000.00 Scheduled: $101,000.00 Allowed: $101,000.00
BRADLEY ] EVERMAN IRA ACCT #1231699 Claim Number: 1973
8393 INDIAN TRAIL ROAD Claim Date: 11/16/2018
MARLA STEIN, OH 45860-9788 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $38,668.05 Scheduled: $35,031.94 Allowed: $35,031.94
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 73



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 74 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRADLEY PILON IRA

IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, CFBO
2712 LONGTHONG CT
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487

Claim Number: 570
Claim Date: 09/21/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,449.91 Scheduled: $26,300.00 Allowed: $26,300.00
BRADSHAW, CAROLE C Claim Number: 254

408 OLIVE LN Claim Date: 08/22/2018

CANONSBURG, PA 15137 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,351.05 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BRADY, LINDA Claim Number: 2450

10 B HORNE STREET Claim Date: 12/03/2018

DOVER, NH 03820 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $27,014.02 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BRAITHWAITE, SANDRA Claim Number: 2148

8220 LICHTENAUER DR Claim Date: 11/21/2018

LENEXA, KS 66219 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $36,979.01 Scheduled: $34,614.12 Allowed: $34,614.12
BRAMLETT, ROBERT AND LILIAN Claim Number: 1651

1810 KAIOO DR APT B408 Claim Date: 11/05/2018

HONOLULU, HI 96815-5824 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $121,552.48 Scheduled: $106,967.50 Allowed: $106,967.50

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 74



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 75 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRANDY SLATER IRA

105 N. AUSTIN AVE.
#3104

GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

Claim Number: 135
Claim Date: 08/20/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $76,311.86 Scheduled: $72,000.00 Allowed: $72,000.00
BRANHAM, MICHAEL & ROBIN Claim Number: 92
5662 BERRY RIDGE DR Claim Date: 08/16/2018
HARRISBURG, NC 28075 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,141.98
BRANHAM, MICHAEL & ROBIN Claim Number: 382
5662 BERRY RIDGE DR Claim Date: 08/28/2018
HARRISBURG, NC 28075 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2705
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,191.48 Allowed: $50,000.00
BRANHAM, MICHAEL AND ROBIN Claim Number: 2705
5662 BERRY RIDGE DR Claim Date: 08/08/2019
HARRISBURG, NC 28075 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLE DUPLICATE OF 382
DOCKET: 1582 (11/20/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,141.98 Scheduled: $50,000.00
BRANSON, PEGGY ] Claim Number: 817
IRA SERVICES TRUST CO, FBO Claim Date: 10/15/2018
12506 WILLOW HILL CT Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN 37934
UNSECURED Claimed: $451,941.08 Scheduled: $418,800.00 Allowed: $418,800.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 75



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Filed 01/02/20 Page 76 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRANTLEY, BETTY FORD
4301 MARTINIQUE CIR E4
COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066

UNSECURED Claimed:

Claim Number: 1120

Claim Date: 10/23/2018

Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: DOCKET: 710 (06/05/2019)

$40,000.00

BRASHAW, TIMOTHY
14564 S GREENWOOD ST
OLATHE, KS 66062

Claim Number: 2144

Claim Date: 11/21/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED

UNSECURED Claimed: $104,316.93 Scheduled: $96,768.00 Allowed: $96,768.00
BRASSEL, CONSTANCE A Claim Number: 1526
1057 OLD COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, APT#5 Claim Date: 10/31/2018
ROANOKE, VA 24017 Debtor: 1 WEST COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2250
UNSECURED Claimed: $70,000.00
BRASSEL, CONSTANCE A Claim Number: 1725
1057 OLD COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, APT#5 Claim Date: 10/23/2018
ROANOKE, VA 24017 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 2250
UNSECURED Claimed: $70,000.00
BRASSEL, CONSTANCE A Claim Number: 2250
1057 OLD COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, APT#5 Claim Date: 11/27/2018
ROANOKE, VA 24017 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments:
amends claim# 1526 & 1725
UNSECURED Claimed: $73,056.34 Scheduled: $70,000.00 Allowed: $70,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 76



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 77 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRAUN-PAYNE, MARY M
7792 PINE RIDGE RD
FRANKTOWN, CO 80116

Claim Number: 2270
Claim Date: 11/27/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $51,998.95 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BREEDEN, SHIRLEY ANN Claim Number: 2285
841 KENWOOD DR Claim Date: 11/28/2018
ABILENE, TX 79601 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $158,456.05 Scheduled: $144,388.19
BRETT L ELLENBERGER IRA Claim Number: 1735
967 SHARPSBURG RD Claim Date: 11/09/2018
FORT RECOVERY, OH 45846 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $183,927.80 Scheduled: $166,000.00 Allowed: $166,000.00
BRETT, ROSE B Claim Number: 2123
PO BOX 201 Claim Date: 11/20/2018
PROVO, UT 84603 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BRIAN WOLLNER REI INC Claim Number: 1850
20592 GOSHAWK LN Claim Date: 11/14/2018
HUNTINGTN BCH, CA 92646-5526 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $26,797.09 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 77



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 78 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRIDGES, WILLIAM G
PO BOX 385
FORT RECOVERY, OH 45846

Claim Number: 1591
Claim Date: 11/05/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $28,225.49 Scheduled: $24,800.00 Allowed: $24,800.00
BRIETLING, DAVID S Claim Number: 10777
11699 SW APPLE BLOSSOM TRAIL Claim Date: 12/02/2018
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: ALLOWED
UNSECURED Claimed: $53,693.62 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00
BRILES, CATHY IRA Claim Number: 10808
PO BOX 126 Claim Date: 12/03/2018
PLAINVILLE, IN 47568 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $37,266.48 Scheduled: $35,300.00 Allowed: $35,300.00
BRILLIANT STAFFING LLC Claim Number: 542
ATTN ASHLEY COOK Claim Date: 09/17/2018
125 S WACKER DR, STE 1150 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
CHICAGO, IL 60606 Comments: DOCKET: 1571 (11/19/2019)
UNSECURED Claimed: $2,227.20
BRINGLE, KENNETH W Claim Number: 944
5224 CRAWFORDSVILLE RD Claim Date: 10/18/2018
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46224 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
UNSECURED Claimed: $52,129.23 Scheduled: $50,000.00 Allowed: $50,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC

Page: 78



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 79 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRISBON, KENNETH
1125 WOODBRIAR CT
OXFORD, MI 48371

Claim Number: 425
Claim Date: 09/04/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $35,790.67 Scheduled: $35,790.67 Allowed: $35,790.67
BRISBON, MICHELLE Claim Number: 426

1125 WOODBRIAR CT Claim Date: 09/04/2018

OXFORD, MI 48371 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00 Allowed: $25,000.00
BROCK, LILLIAN C Claim Number: 607

2361 OLYMPIC VIEW DRIVE Claim Date: 09/26/2018

CHINO HILLS, CA 91709 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $103,378.15 Scheduled: $99,000.00 Allowed: $99,000.00
BROCKMON, CYRIL E, IIT Claim Number: 1461

413 EAST BOUNDARY Claim Date: 10/30/2018

FT RECOVERY, OH 45846 Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

UNSECURED Claimed: $24,287.73 Scheduled: $21,500.00 Allowed: $21,500.00
BRODY FAMILY TRUST, THE Claim Number: 10396

ATTN: JOHN S. BURKE Claim Date: 11/07/2018

2560 FOXFIELD ROAD Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS

SUITE 200

SAINT CHARLES, IL 60174

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,333.51 Allowed: $25,000.00
Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 79



1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC CLAIMS PROC. CENTER

Alphabetical Claims Register for 1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC (ALL CASES)

Case 18-19121-RAM Doc 2141 Filed 01/02/20 Page 80 of 785

Date: 01/02/2020

BRODY, MELVIN
8989 N GAINEY CENTER DR, #146
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258

Claim Number: 50

Claim Date: 08/13/2018
Debtor: 1 GC COLLECTIONS
Comments: EXPUNGED
DOCKET: 713 (06/07/2019)

UNSECURED Claimed: $25,000.00 Scheduled: $25,000.00
BRODY, MELVIN, TTEE Claim Number: 71
8989 N GAINEY CENTER DR, #146 Claim Date: 08/14/201